EFiled: Jan 11 2019 02:39PM 55T Filing ID 62853895
Case Number 449,2018

InIN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

VINCENT STALLINGS, :

:

Defendant-Below, : No. 449, 2018

Appellant, :

: Court Below: Superior Court of the

v. : State of Delaware in and for New

: Castle County

STATE OF DELAWARE,

Plaintiff-Below, : Case Below No. 1209008698A

Appellee. :

:

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Christopher S. Koyste, Esq. (#3107) Law Office of Christopher S. Koyste, LLC 709 Brandywine Boulevard Wilmington, Delaware 19809 (302) 762-5195 Attorney for Vincent Stallings Defendant Below-Appellant

Dated: January 11, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii
ARGUMENT
I. THE STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY
INACCURATE IN RELATION TO MR. STALLINGS' POSTCONVICTION
CLAIM OF TRIAL COURT ERROR 1
II. THE STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY
INACCURATE IN RELATION TO MR. STALLINGS' POSTCONVICTION
CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL 9
III. THE STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY
INACCURATE IN RELATION TO MR. STALLINGS' POSTCONVICTION
CLAIM THAT HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO SELF-REPRESENT
WAS VIOLATED
IV. THE STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF IS FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY
INACCURATE IN RELATION TO MR. STALLINGS' POSTCONVICTION
CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF APPELLATE COUNSEL
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE REQUIREMENT AND TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Federal Cases</u>
Boykin v. Alabama, 395 U.S. 238 (1969)
Brady v. United States, 397 U.S. 742(1970)
Brown v. Wainwright, 665 F.2d 607 (5th Cir. 1982)
Faretta v. California, 422 U. S. 806 (1975)
Heiser v. Ryan, 951 F.2d 559 (3d Cir. 1991)
Henderson v. Morgan, 426 U.S. 637 (1976)
Jacobs v. Horn, 395 F.3d 92, 102 (3d Cir. 2005)
Jamison v. Klem, 544 F.3d 266 (3d Cir. 2008)
Smith v. Robbins, 528 U.S. 259 (2000)
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)
United States v. Peppers, 302 F.3d 120 (3d Cir. 2002)
<i>United States v. Salemo</i> , 61 F.3d 214 (3d Cir. 1995)
United States v. Schweitzer, 454 F.3d 197 (3d. Cir. 2006)
United States v. Ward, 518 F.3d 75 (1st Cir. 2008)
Von Moltke v. Gillies, 332 U.S. 708 (1948)
Wiggins v. Smith, 539 U.S. 510 (2003)
State Cases
Dawson v. State, 673 A.2d 1186 (Del. 1996)
Hall v. State, 788 A.2d 118 (Del. 2001)
MacDonald v. State, 778 A.2d 1064 (Del. 2001)
Moore v. Hall, 62 A.3d 1203 (Del. 2013)
Neal v. State, 80 A.3d 935 (Del. 2013)
Patterson v. State, 684 A.2d 1234 (Del. 1996)
Randall v. State, 2006 WL 2434912 (Del. 2006)
United States Constitution
U.S. Const. amend. VI 9, 11, 19, 21, 22, 24
U.S. Const. amend. XIV
Delaware Constitution
Del. Const. art. I, § 7
Rules
Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 11(c)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 48(b)	(
Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 61(i)(3)	2
D.R.E. 901(a)	4
D.R.E. § 1002	4
D.R.E. § 1003	4
